1
LAMP TECHNOLOGY
ConstantColor™ CMH lamps combine the HPS technology
(providing stability, efficiency & uniformity) and the Metal
Halide Technology (providing bright white quality light) to
produce highly efficient light sources with good colour
rendering and consistent colour performance through life.
This is achieved by using the ceramic arc tube material from

2
Electrical Characteristics
Lamp power W 20 39 39 72 72 145 145
Lamp voltage V 90 90 90 90 90 93 93
Lamp current A 0.226 0.5 0.5 0.98 0.98 1.85 1.85
Max. Ignition Voltage kV 5
Min. Ignition Voltage kV 3.5
Extinction voltage % 90 (Max.)
(% of rated input voltage)
Operating Conditions
Burning Position Universal
Luminaire characteristics Enclosed
SPECIFICATION SUMMARY*
Ordering information
Description Wattage Colour Product code
CMH20/T/UVC/U/830/G12 20 3000K 21691
CMH35/T/UVC/U/830/G12 35 3000K 20099
CMH35/T/UVC/U/842/G12 35 4200K 92141
CMH70/T/UVC/U/830/G12 70 3000K 20005
CMH70/T/UVC/U/942/G12 70 4200K 20013
CM150/T/UVC/U/830/G12 150 3000K 20012
CM150/T/UVC/U/942/G12 150 4200K 20014
Notes:
1) Note that the lamp voltage inside the luminaire should not deviate by more than 5V from the bare lamp  voltage in free air.

12
Advantages are:
• Good regulation against supply voltage variation
• Improved lamp colour consistency
• Elimination of lamp flicker
• Reduced weight of control gear
• Reduced electrical power losses
• Ballast noise reduced/eliminated
• Single piece compact unit
• Reduced wiring complexity in the luminaire
A range of GE electronic ballasts have been introduced to complement the ConstantColor™ Ceramic Metal Halide
lamps.
Power controlled electronic ballasts suitable for operation of Ceramic Metal Halide lamps are available from
various gear manufacturers.
Watts Volts Description Mounting Weight Pack Qty Product Code
20 220-240 BLS/E/20W/CMH Integral 190 g 12 13032
20 220-240 BLS/E/20W/CMH/R Remote 230 g 12 13034
35 220-240 BLS/E/35W/CMH Integral 215 g 12 13035
35 220-240 BLS/E/35W/CMH/R Remote 230 g 12 13036
70 220-240 BLS/E/70W/CMH Integral 300 g 12 13040
70 220-240 BLS/E/70W/CMH/R Remote 310 g 12 13047
150 220-240 BLS/E/150W/CMH Integral 430 g 12 13050
150 220-240 BLS/E/150W/CMH/R Remote 445 g 12 13053
Data shown relates to 3000K products. Please see lamp data sheets for performance of equivalent 4200K rated products.
CONTROL GEAR AND ACCESSORIES
Electronic Ballasts
System Performance 20W 35W 70W 150W